(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Subrat Kaushik | Client Name Nuvento Systems Private Limited
Application ID GQ-NSPLN-4 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 20 Jan 2002 Application Received 01-07-2025

Candidate Employee ID | NUV1562 Insuff Cleared/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 15-10-2025

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE  VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 PF PORTAL & EPFO 15-09-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Online Database 01-07-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 01-07-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 NA 15-10-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 07-07-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

I -Major discrepancy

Legend:

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Newgen Software Technologies
Limited

Newgen Software Technologies
Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Subrat Kaushik

Subrat Kaushik

Emp Code: NSTL-14604 Not Disclosed
From: 03-07-2023 03-07-2023
To: 28-05-2025 28-05-2025
Designation: Application Engineer Not Disclosed

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with
UAN/PF & EPFO Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name,
Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit. Hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PF PORTAL & EPFO

Report Verified Date:

15-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 101973178284
NAME SUBRAT KAUSHIK
FATHER'S NAME SANTOSH KAUSHIK
Work History
# Member ID Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 | KRKCH14139740000011058 | NUVENTO SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED 18-Jun-2025 A
2 | DSNHPOD170080000039056 | NEWGEN SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 03-Jul-2023 A

Generated on 15-10-2025 15:55:58

Report Runtime 2025-09-15 09:43:01
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Annexure 1 (b)
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Annexure 1 (c)
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Annexure 1 (d)

Fri 12-09-2025 12:57 PM

Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Subrat Kaushik - GQ-NSPLN-4

To corpmktg@newgensoft.com; siraj@newgensoft.com

Cc  jayi@goldquestglobal.in; 'Aarti - GoldQuest Global'; 'ex employment’

@ roliow up.
This message was sent with High importance.

Message | @ payslip.pdf (107 K8) & Mewgen's Experience Letter.pdf (11 KE) & Newgen's Training_Certificate.pdf (11 KB)

Dear Sirf\Ma’am,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!!

A gentle reminder for the Ex-Employment verification of “Subrat Kaushik” that we have sent you earlier.

Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his/her joining.

Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience.

Awaiting your reply.
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Fri 12-08-2025 T12:57 PM

To  corpmidg@nevenseft.oom; sjra)@newgenseit.ooem
Cc  jayibgoddquestglobal.ing “Aarti - GoldQuest Ghobal'; "ex employment’

@ Follow up.
This message was sent with High importance.

) & payslip.pd¥ (107 KB}

& Mewgen's Experience Letter,pdf (11 KE)

Annexure 1 (e)

Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Subrat Kaushik - GQ-NSPLN-4

& Newger's Training_ Certificate.pdf {11 KB)

HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate's Particulars (Please substantiate here)
Company Name Newgen Software Technologies Limited
Candidate Name Subrat Kaushik
Employee Code/IDYNo NSTL-14604
From {Date of Joining) January 16, 2023
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 28 May 2025
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Application Engineer
Salary/CTC: Please Provide

Was this position: Permanent/Temperary/Contractual

Please Provide

Supervisor's Mame

Please Provide

Reason for Leaving

Please Provide

Rehire Eligibility

{Please fill in the relevant information)

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)

{Please fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document s
authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment

tenure? [If “Yes" Please explain briefly) Please explain/comment briefly
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? [If “Yes" Please explain briefly) | Please explain/comment briefly
DATA = BREACH of any kind Please Pravide

Any Impertant Point Apart from the Above if relevant in
making right hiring decision, please lets us know:

Please Pravide

Verified By | Mame, Contact Number & Designation)

Please Provide
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Annexure 1 (f)

% newgen

Newgen Software Technologies Limited
CIN: L72200DL 1992PLC048074, B-19, Sector 132, Noida 201304, UP India
Tel: +91 120 6086444

10 June 2025

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Subrat Kaushik, S/o Shri. Santosh Kaushik, has worked with us with
effect from 3 July 2023 to 28 May 2025. Al the time of leaving, his designation was
Application Engineer. His monthly emoluments were Rs. 28 398/-. In addition to this he was
also entitled to other benefits such as Variable Pay as per the company rules and Statutory
Bonus under the Payment of Bonus Act 1965.

While we wish that this association could have been longer, we hope you achieve every
success in your fulure endeavors. We also draw your attention to your continuing obligation of
confidentiality with respect to any proprietary and confidential information of Newgen that you
may have had access to during the course of your employment.

For Newgen Software Technologies Limited
Sd/-

(Surender Jeet Raj)
Executive Vice President-Global Business Strategy & HR

""This Is a computer-generated document and does nol require physical signalure

Registered Office: E-44/13, Okhla Phase-ll, New Delhi-110020, India
Tel: +971 11 46533200, 26384060, 26384146
info@newgensofl.com, www.newgensofl.com
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical
University

Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical
University

Name Of The Candidate:

Subrat Kaushik

Subrat Kaushik

Enroll No: 190097031018074 190097031018074
Degree: Bachelor of Technology Bachelor of Technology
Major: Electronics and Communication Electronics and Communication

Engineering

Engineering

Month And Year Of Passing:

2023

2023

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Online Database of Dr. A.P.J.
Abdul Kalam Technical University found genuine, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Online Database

Report Verified Date:

01-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

Dr. AP Abdul Kalam Technical University, Uttar Pradesh, Lucknow

| Fosmerly Uit Pradesh Techiical Unbeersity |

=10 yofiosto srge wam wiitfe Rwafroes, sy 2w, FaT= j‘iih

AKTU=DnesWiew

Student Result

Institute Code B (057 ) GALGOTIA'S COLLEGE OF ENGG. & TECHNOLOGY, GAUTAM BUDDH

Name ' NAGAR
Course Code & Branch Code & (31} ELECTRONICS AND

: (04) B.TECH e : COMMUNICATION
Name ENGINEERING Eﬂ‘_'?i!—ﬂﬂﬂ
RollNo : 1900970310165 EnrolimentNo  : 190097031018074 N
Name : SUBRAT KAUSHIK Hindi Name 1 ET W
Father's Name : SANTOSH KALUSHIK Gender r M

One View Result

Session : 2019-20{REGULAR) Semesters : 1,2 Result : PASS Marks : 1120/1350 COP :

Sesslon : 2020-21(REGLLAR) Semesters : 3,4 Result : PASS Marks : 1321/1850 COP : Audit 1 : Cleared

Session : 2021-22(BACK) Semesters : 3,4 Result : PASS Marks : 132171850 COP : Audit 1 : Qeared
Audit 2 : Cleared

Session : 2021-22{REGULAR) Semestars : 5,6 Result : PASS Marks : 1165/1850 COP : Audit 1 : Cleared
Audit 2 : Cleared

Session : 2022-23(REGULAR) Semesters : 7,8 Result : PASS Marks : 1209/1700 COP : Division : DIV

MOOCs Certifications

First Year Marks : 1120 Second Year Marks : 1321
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Reference Number: GQ-NSPLN-4 GQ-NSPLN-4

Candidate Name: Subrat Kaushik Subrat Kaushik

Date Of Birth: 20-01-2002 20-01-2002

Father Name:

Mr. Santosh Kaushik

Mr. Santosh Kaushik

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: Village- Partap Near by shiv mandir Village- Partap Near by shiv mandir
post - Jogia Hathras Uttar Pradesh - post - Jogia Hathras Uttar Pradesh -
204101 204101

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

01-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GOQ-INSPLMN-4
MAME OF THE APPLICANT Subrat Kaushik
FATHER NAME Santosh Kaushik

DATE OF BIRTH

20-January-2002

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Village- Partap Near by shiv mandir post - Jogia Hathras Uttar Pradesh - 204101

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 01-July-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

CONCLUSTON;

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Mumber raised betore us. The information 1s subject t the search conducted within the Jurisdictonal limies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Henee, this information is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gined on

the inseruction of CLIENT and the undersigned 15 not liable for any act of error, omission, deleton or non publication of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be weated as a Certificate.

Yours Traly

A dped

(PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Croptr Technologies Pvt Ltd

Not Applicable

Name Of The Candidate: Subrat Kaushik Not Applicable
Emp Code: Not Provided Not Applicable
From: 01-07-2022

To: 30-12-2022

Designation: Backend Developer Trainee Not Applicable
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Applicable
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Applicable

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

Please note that, according to a Google search, the company appears to have

been permanently closed. However, giving the benefit of the doubt to the
candidate, we are closing the check with a Green

Information Source Name: NA
Report Verified Date: 15-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

laipat
T%‘ET_ Debra Baza

r{‘in@rﬁn

See outside

6 Google reviews
E-commerce service in West Bengal

Temporarily closed v

[3] Reviews [] save < Share v, Call

Address: Bazar, Debra, Haipat, West Bengal 7121126
Phone: 062976 72800

Suggest an edit - Own this business?

Add missing information
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Annexure 4 (b)

Tue 30-09-2025 02:02 PM

A Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in>

RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Subrat Kaushik - GQ-NSPLN-4
To  dewashishdd70@gmail.com

Cc  jay@goldquestglobal.in; aarti@goldquestglobal.in; ‘ex employment

© Eollow up.
This message was sent with High importance.

Message & Croptr - ELpdf (126 KE)

Dear Sir\Ma'am,
Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!!

A gentle reminder for the Ex-Employment verification of “Subrat Kaushik” that we have sent you earlier.
Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his/her joining,
Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience.

Awaiting your reply.
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Tue 30-09-2025 0202 P

Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldguestglobal.in>

Annexure 4 (c)

RE: Requesting for Ex-Emplayment Verification for candidate Subrat Kaushik - GQ-NSPLN-4

To-  dewashishd0TOEgmal com
Cc jaydgoidquestgiobal.ing aami@goldquesiglobolin; "ax employment’

0 Fallow up.
This message was sent with High importange.

[essage ) & cropir - ELpdf (126 KB

HR/Verifier Inputs
Company Name Croptr Technologies Pvt Ltd
Candidate Name Subrat Kaushik
Employee CodefID/No Please Provide
From (Date of loining) 01 July, 2022
To (Date of Exdt/Relieving) 30 December 2022
Designation (At the time of leaving the company]: Backend Developer Tralnee
SalaryfCTC: Please Provide

Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual

Please Provide

Supervisor's Name

Please Provide

Reason for Leaving

Please Provide

Rehire Eligibility

{Please fill in the relevant information)

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)

{Please fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is
authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment
tenure? [If “Yes” Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes” Please explain briefly)

Please explaln/comment briefly

DATA — BREACH of any kind

Please Provide

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in
making right hiring decision, please lets us know:

Please Provide

Verified By | Mame, Contact Number & Designation)

Please Pravide
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Annexure 4 (d)

Croptr Technologics Private Limited  CFé SPIr

Date: 12/01/2023

TO0 WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Subrat Kaushik, student of Galgotia College
of Engineering and Technology, has successfully completed a six-
month internship at Croptr Technologies Pvt Ltd as Backend
Developer Trainee. The duration of the internship was from 1% July
2022 to 30" December 2022.

During the period of his internship program with us, he had been
exposed to different processes and was found diligent, hardworking,
and inquisitive.

We wish him every success in his life and career.

For Croptr Technologies Pvt Ltd.

Lol Msi

Best regards,
Authorized Signature

Croptr Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

q Dwbra, WmkBargal E wppar | FeraEincom E BIRTAILELE Eﬂ bt forope somy

T2UM2E e
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: JKUPK2881N JKUPK2881N

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

07-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)
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Annexure 5 (b)

Yy "
{3 &-Filing amoo anye . Callus ~ & English ~
Insome Tax Depariment, Govemment of india

Individual/HUF ~ Company - Non-Company - Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-PayTax

e-Pay Tax
9 ‘You have successfully verified through mobile OTP. Click Continue to make a new payment.

FAN / TAN Name
JKUPK2881N SHMHAT KK AKK
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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